502297521 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae Koo KIM	03/22/2013
Young Hyo PARK	03/22/2013
In Hun SON	03/22/2013
Seung Gweon HONG	03/22/2013
Kang Min JUNG	03/22/2013
Kwang Jin CHUNG	03/22/2013
Myung Ahn OK	03/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. & SK GLOBACL CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	99, Seorin-dong, Jongno-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	110-110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13659301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: veronica.bayne@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11257.0009	
	PATENT	

REEL: 030144 FRAME: 0510

\$40 00 13659301

502297521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Bayne
Signature:	/veronica bayne/
Date:	04/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=11257_0009_Assignment#page1.tif source=11257_0009_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030144 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

ECO-FRIENDLY POLY(ALKYLENE CARBONATE) RESIN COMPOSITION FOR HIGH-TRANSPARENCY AND HIGH-GLOSS SHEET

	PARENCY AND HIGH-GLOSS SHEET	
for which I/WE executed an application for Unite of PCT International Application No. 2012 (Application No. 13/659,301); and	ed States Letters Patent concurrently herewith, as _, or filed an application for United States Letters	the U.S. National Stage Patent on <u>October 24.</u>
	SK GLOBACL CHECMIAL CO., LTD.	
a corporation of Republic of Korea		anna de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya de
whose post office address is 99, Seorin-dong	, Jongno-gu, Seoul 110-110 Republic of Korea	
application for United States Letters Patent on the	s of securing the entire right, title, and interest in a his invention and the Letters Patent to be issued u and valuable consideration the receipt of which fro	upon this application;
acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successivention and this application, and all divisions, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues	assigned, transferred, and set over, and do herel ssors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent o thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request ti issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assign	by sell, assign, transfer, iterest in and to this if the United States he Commissioner of
its successors and assigns, any facts known to r lawful papers when called upon to do so, execut title to this invention in said Assignee, its succes applications, make all rightful oaths and generall obtain and enforce proper patent protection for t	e that I/We will, without further consideration, comme/us respecting this invention and testify in any I e and deliver all papers that may be necessary or sors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuately do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors in the United States, it being understorne by the Assignee, its successors and assignee.	egal proceeding, sign all desirable to perfect the tion, and reissue essors and assigns, to tood that any expense
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the in this application, to insert here in parentheses filling date and application number of said application TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt	atlen when known,	n and Power of Attorney Notober 24, 2012) the
	and the second s	,
Full Name of sole on First assignor KIM, Jae Koo	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (13.7.7)
ACOMESS		CITIZENSHIP
#1113-903, Neurlul Maeul 11 Danji, Gwangeo-dong, See-ç	μι, Dasjeon 302-243 Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY PARK, Young Hyo	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2013. 3.22
ADDRESS	1	CITIZENSHIP
#103-704, Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeor	n 305-761 Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY SON, In Hun	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

Page 1 of 2

ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
#1108-1001, Techno Valley., Yongsan dong, Yusuung	gu, Dasjeon 305-792 Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOP'S SIGNATURE	DATE
HONG, Seung Gweon	I sunsuein Air	2012. 3. 22-
ADDRESS	70	CITIZENSHIP
#103-1404, Sejong Apt., 462-5, Jeonmin-dong, Yusenn	g-gru, Deejson 305-728 Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
JUNG, Kang Min	Mayl	2013. 3.22
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
#303-1303, Gisan Apt., Yalap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seon	gnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-924 Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
CHUNG, Kwang Jin	Church Ewant I'm	1/3. 2.22
ADDRESS	7)	CITIZENSHIP
#207-304, Expa Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-761 Republic of Korea		Republic of Korea
7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
OK, Myung Ahn	Mysonoc	3/22/2013
ADDRESS	70	ØITIZEN®HIP
#209-302, Keangnam Honorsville Apt., Yongsan-dong, *	Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-500 Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea